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Coordinator  |  Help a Child 
South Sudan
Joseph Kayi
Mobile: +211(0)926026888
Email: joseph.kayi@hacsoouthsudan.org

CONTACTS
Co-lead  |  UNIDOR
Leo Ocitti Charles
Mobile: +211922331831 / +211911106981
Email: edmanage@unidorss.org 

NL focal persons   |  Help a Child (Red een Kind)
Johannes Kroes (Controller) 
johannes.kroes@redeenkind.nl

Sonja Nieuwenhuis (South Sudan Joint Response Lead) 
sonja.nieuwenhuis@redeenkind.nl

SSJR
SOUTH SUDAN 
JOINT RESPONSE

2024-2026 These are the sixteen partners implementing the 2024-2026 South Sudan Joint Response (SSJR).

The Joint Response Mechanism is one of the key elements of the approach of the Dutch Relief 
Alliance. Within the Dutch Relief Alliance, fourteen Dutch aid and humanitarian organisations 
work together to improve the quality and impact of our humanitarian responses. The 
Netherlands Ministry of Foreign Affairs partners with the Dutch Relief Alliance by funding its 
Joint Responses.

Timeframe: January 2024 - December 2026

The following sectors will see the focus for the SSJR 2024-2026: 

Food Security & Livelihoods 

Education

WASH (Water, Sanitation and Hygiene)

Protection

Nutrition

https://dutchrelief.org/joint-responses/
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Target 
for 3 years

92,892

10,357

87,840

294,823

18,000

7,194

6,826

517,932


